Sewing Machine Controller for small-sized Servo Motor

—RE—~SBIVVAYIMNO-S

\Yichsy

<
=

40058534
No.1482-00

|
_
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
\

17




REF, N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO, _________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ N Qty
1 #01  H6101-471-CAD POWER SWITCH C ASM, F Uk YALYFCHR 1
p) #02  400-49385 POWER SWITCH D ASM. FUR YA{9FDYL 1
3 #03  400-49386 POWER SWITCH E ASM. 5 yr VA{9FESS: 1
4 U4501-471-AA0 CONNECTING ROD A ASH. eas WlVE] 1
5 B0 H4401-471-AA0 BOX ACCESSORIE PART A ASK. ¥ IUR7Y FevAYs 1
] WTS-HI100003 BOLT A TIIER R (3
7 NK-6080002-5C NUT M8 nypriyh M8 2yr (3)
8 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8,5X22,0X1.8 v54 4 % 8,5X22X1.8 (3)
9 WS-0820002-XR SPRIKG WASHER, M8 N3 2 8,2X15,4X2 (3

10 5K-3512001-SE ROOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAEI3Y D=5.1 L=20 (2)

Tl WA-0115320-00 STAPLE 77 M (5

12 KF-0000000-80 SLO-BLG FUSE EEISI AR ERY o 1

13 #06  400-12009 PSC_UNIT_CABLE_B_ASSY PSCazyby-7 ABY3 1

14 #04  H610Z-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASN. (CE) ACza9yazy-7' & 73 (CE) 1

15 #04 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORWATION SHEET WEEER {y74A-¥3¥ 3~} 1

16 H06  400-06107 POWER_COVER BASE FYF VN R YE{A |

17 #05  400-06138 POWER COVER A ASSY YR v <A R 1

18 BO6  400-06106 POWER_COVER FVE i - (1

12 #06  CH-3001000-01 LABEL $hyF v7ah4asy-A(31.5) (1}

20 #06 SL-4041081-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT 233" ¥AZ M4 L=10 2

21 400-06180 K91 WOTHFvRfEY I

22 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY g wan 3 (0

23 400-06125 HOTOR_UNIT -Hazs} (1}

24 400- 18866 HOTOR F ASK, $-4 F53 {1}

25 NK-6100011-SF NUT 10 Yo 1O 132 (1)

28 NK-6040000-8K NOT K4 Hyp7FIE N4 3]

27 E2292-802-000 RAIL NUT =551 (2)

28 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Y9 H 3 a0 AN M4 {2)

29 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4%6.7 1L=12 usi T iy b (2)

30 400-06087 MOTOR_BASE ToBon’ R (1)

31 400-06102 PULLEY COVER BRACKET 7 =U-FN =7 FF7h [€)]

32 CH-3003000-02 LABEL2 (25) I9AVF a4 ¥-42(25) (1)

33 NM-610001E-SF NUT H10 Py FI L0 131 (2)

34 WP-1052001-SE WASHER 10,6X21X2 S o M (2)

a5 WS-1020002-KR SPRING WASHER, X10 N33 10.2X18.4X2.5 (1

RT3 WAZ01-461-00D MOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT A §5i7 (17

37 H4202-461-000 HOTOR SUPPORT BOLT T-4UE A (0

38 MTS-POOTOAD HOTOR PULLEY 47" -4 ()

39 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 MR B3 10K18X2.5 (1)

40 SEL-4040841-3E SCREW M4 1=8 Fa' 3P RAX N4 L=8 (4)

41 SH-4051401-5E SCREW ME1=T4 Fa a3y USK0.8 L=14 (Z)

42 400-06100 PULLEY COVER A 7" -0-kn -A (H

43 400-06098 SAFTY PIN E-771-b Y (2)

44 400-06111 COVER_PLATE -7 b-b (2)

45 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA7 337 ¥AZ N4 L=12 (2)

45 SL-6041282-TH SCREW F I FR0ATFE AR {3

47 400-06101 PULLEY COVER B 7' -1-%n° -B (1)

48 SH-1051452-THN PLATE SCREW $5313° M5 L=14 (5)

49 WTJ-VHOO3BOA V-BELT va* Bb {1

NOTE (¥id)

#01. .. .FOR 200~240V 1 ¢

#02, .. . FOR 200~240V 3 ¢

#63,...FOR 100~120V 1 ¢

#04....FOR CE 200~240V 1¢

#0656, .. .FOR EXCEPT CE

#06, .. .FOE CE 200~240V 1 ¢,
LA 100~120Y 1 ¢

200~240Y 1 ¢ H
200~240V 3¢ H
100~120V i ¢ B

CE 200~240V 1¢ H
CE®RR<

CE 200~240V 1 ¢,
LA 100~120V 1¢ B

JUKI CORPORATION JUK| Breta st

MARKETING & SALES H.Q  PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 2358 7182 - 8655 MmMEAT RSB -2 -1 Copyright {©) 2007 JUKI CORP
8-2_1, KOKURYO -CHO, CHOFU-SHI  FAX: (81)3-34304309 TEL. 03 - 3480 — 1111{RHY) XBORBEEECER HBTAZ &
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN HEES sRIELET,

TEL. 03 — 3480 — 2357 -2358{4 1 ¥ 1.1 ) All rights reserved throughout the world,

FAX, 03 - 3430~ 4909
Prirded in China




4




#02...

#03..,
#04...

#05...
#06. ..

§07...
#08,,.

#09...
#10....
g1,

{200~240Y 3¢ ,100~120Y 1¢)

.FOR EXPORT(WITH QPTIOQNAL PARTS)

(200~240V 3¢ ,100~120V 14)

LFOR CHINA(200~240V 19)
.FOR CHINA(WITH OPTIONAL PARTS)

(200~240V 1g)

.FOR EXPORT(200~240Y 1)
.FOR EXPORT(WITH OPTIONAL PARTS)

{200~-240Y 1)

LFOR CE(220~-240V 1 ¢)
.FOR CE(WITH OPTIONAL PARTS)

{220~240V 1¢)

JWITH OPTIONAL PARTS

FOR 200~240V 19

-FOR 200~240V 3¢,

100~120V 1 ¢

{200~240V 35, 100~ 120V 1 o)
WU yavit ) A
{200~240V 34 ,160~120V 19)
B E R (200~240Y 16}

RE (4 Jav i &) B
(200~240V L &)

W (200~240V 1 g)

RE A7 yavid %) B/
{200~240V Lt ¢)

CEJi] (220~240V 1¢)

CE(A7 3avit &) A

(220~240V 1 ¢)

A7 yav{t &M

200~240Y 1o A

200~240V 36,

100~120Y 1o 1

REF. N0 _ NOTE _ _ PARTHNO. ... ... DESCRIPTION ... L aty |
1 #01 400-53453 PSC UNIT YOLTAGE SELECT PFL PSCazgby' ¥7743h1y3y PFL 1
pA $02 400-58452 PSC UNIT VOLTAGE SELECT PFL OP PSCazyby* ¥7¥394133% PFL 1
3 £03 400-58453 PSC UNIT 1PHASE 200-240Y CHI PSCazyp BYyh200-2404° A 1
4 104 400-53454 PSC UNIT IFIASE 200-24GY OP CH PSCazzh 2vyh200-240% A 1
5 #05 400 -68455 PSC UNIT IPHASE 200-240Y PSCazgh 2¥y9200-24048 AY 1
[} P L FUU-G8456 PSC URIT [FIASE 200~ Z30VOP [ SN VT L FALE LU AN T
7 #07 400-58457 PSC UKITE 1PIASE 200-240Y CE P PSCazy M 4Y9200- 240V CE 1
8 #08 400-58458 PSC YHITE 1PHASE 200-240Y CE P PSCazg by 3200-240Y CE 1
] 400-68459 FRONT_COVER_ASSY FUYhIA -3 {H

H] SV-4030802-35Y TAPPING SCREW WITHE FLANGE et vy {6)
T T EAEBY PAREL_FUB_ASSY L LREE 1
12 SL-4041895-SC SCREW M4Xi8 4 393 A 23y H4X18 1
13 400-56789 FRONT COVER avian - {n
14 400-56791 LEG_COYER LEDAA - [€)]
15 400-43342 KEY_TOP ¥-pa? {1)
1] HEOUZ-Z30-007 STOPPER 7 ARIR - [2)]
17 400-06128 PEDAL SENSOR B ASSY AT EARVIBY R {1)
18 400-06412 PEDAL_LEVER AR A - e}
19 400-06204 PEDAL_LINK (AR Y V24 N
20 400-06205 YOLUME LIKK Y2-A0v2 {1)
21 LU RS SENSUR WOLUING A PLATE LI EIZELVES (R3]
22 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND yaEYAt Y {n
23 400-06206 SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Ery-1925{% (1)
24 400-06136 SENSOR A ASSY 135 ZY AR {1)
25 400-06207 FRONT _SPRING LEVELD {1)
75 EOTERAN S SPRIRG_SHAFT_& CSE S [4)]
a7 400-06208 SPRING_SHAFT_B A 33 2B 2)]
28 400-06211 SPRING_ B » 3B (N
29 400-06212 ADJUST _SCREW Farkyid {2}
30 SK-4030801-SC SGREW N3 X 8 FaT 333" M3X0,5 L=8 {1)
3| SE-BO4UB0Z-TP SCREW WAX3S Sy WD T =5 (€3]
32 SY-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ F5aTE vy {2)
33 400-06202 ADJUST_NUT bEULS S {1}
34 400-08104 PEDAL_SENSOR_BASE IR 30 1 3% BYARS ¢ (1)
35 5L-9081693-SE SCRER M8 L=16 yh2d Ab H8 1=16 {4)
15 FI& 400-58351 FLT-SPCE A ASSY FLT-S%A VATX 1T)
37 #i1 400-58361 FLT-T PCB A ASSY FLT-T4n" VAZ3 {1)
kL] #11 400-58367 VOLTAGE SELECT CORD ASSY FUT T I-p 3 {1)
49 400-56788 TOP_COVER ES b TR {1)
40 SL-4041691-5C SCRER M4 L=16 Fat a3y bhd HaXe.¥ L=16 {2)
11 A00-17139 SARCUN SHEET ¥-375-F n
42 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE YA VE {2)
43 KX-0000002- L0 SADBLE TYPE TIE MOUNT 243Hvh {n
44 KX-0000002-00 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE k) viv I & {2)
45 SL-4041081-SC SCRENW N4 L=10 #3133 kA2 N4 L=10 {6)
L] SL-A0AT08T-3C SCHEW ¥4 L=10 FA A3y ki W2 L=10 18)
47 $L-4041681-8C SCREW M4 L=16 A a3y vAz N4 L=16 {(2)
44 §1,-4041081-3C SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fa a3y A7 M4 L=10 {1)
49 $L-4040881-8C SCREW X4 L=8 $ AT 3% Fa a3y W4 L=8 (N
50 §L-4040881-8C SCREW ¥4 L=8 A 395 033 M4 L=8 {2)
3 ST-I04168I-5C SCREW ¥4 =16 FATIE A W =16 T3]
52 SL-4041093-5C SCRER ¥4 L=10 FA a3y vAz N4X0.7 L=10 {3)
53 SU-4050801-8C SCREW X5%0.8 L=8 Fa' 337 M5X0.8 L=§ {1)
54 KX-0000002-20 LOCKING CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT Dryyst 3 -p {1)
55 E3724-715-000 ¥YCS STUD A YCSA42h A (3)
i1 Fi2154) IOH-0B077 TO_PUE_A_ASSY A VAT 1Ty
57 4(03-58460 REAR_COVER_ASSY YThR -3 {1)
58 400-56790 REAR_COVER 7hn - {1
59 S1.-4041691-8C SCREF M4 L=16 Fa a3y vAR M4X0.7 L=16 {1)
60 ¥8002-450-000 STOPPER 33 Apon - {1
i1} TH-T B L3 (SHELE) R L LI ERD] [§Y]
62 CH-3001000-01 LABEL FruF yirh{asy-4(31,5) {1
63 ¥10 CH-3004007-01 YOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL ¥ YTIF A v-H 1)
64 400-43865 FLT PCB HOLDER BOARD FLTEA V3¥2{2 {1
65 JX-0033900-06 STUD nyn -y ) {4)
66 SL—AUZTUBL-SC SUREW M4 L=10 FAIE ¥E WA =10 )
67 400-37480 STUD Ay (4)
68 KX-0000002-70 LOCKIKG CIRCULT BOARD SUPPORT ryy2 3% -p {1)
69 #09 SL-4041081-5C SCREW W4 L=i0 FA IR A2 W4 L=10 {3)
70 #08 HX-0045300-0A HINI CARD SPACER 10%A° ¥ -3 (1)
Tl 0152691 TTL_PUE_ASSY IO-EEN VTR (@8]
72 400-58901 PWR PCB A ASSY PWR¥A™ VA3 {1)
73 400-58895 RESISTANGE_A_ASSY MME{7{IVA23 {1
74 400-56792 FRANE T-A {1
75 404-06095 BOX_BRACEET & 1227 Shab (1)
TG AOF-T6TI0 SOLENOTD_CURD_A_ASSY TP 3-F AP [83]
77 404-53785 RELAY CORD A AASY B-3-} 23 (1)
78 400-58786 HYOLT CORD A ASSY P YFRVIatI-b 2% (1
78 400-06105 HOUSING_PLATE AT YT b {0
NOTE (&%) §01,,..FOR JUS,USE IN JAPAN s, BEH



